showing the amount paid by the primary payer.

6.7 Dental claim filing limits and adjustments
All Dental Claims should be submitted within ninety (90) days from the date of service (30 days is 
preferred). Payment may be considered after the date of service for up to three hundred and sixty-five 
(365) days. This may vary for some plans.

All adjustments or requests for reprocessing must be made within sixty (60) days from receipt of payment. 
An adjustment can be requested telephonically by calling Provider Services at 1-800-822-5353.

http://www.dbp.com/